
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1357
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2006
DEVELOPMENT OF MYSORE AIRPORT
Vijayashankar Shri C.H.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) The present status of the Mysore Airport Development project; and

(b) The time by which work at the said airport is likely to be completed ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b) Airports Authority of India (AAI) has taken up works relating to development of infrastructure facilities at Mysore airport at an estimated cost of Rs. 69.3 crores. Tender process has been initiated and the work is likely to be awarded by December, 2006. The work is expected to be completed within two years.
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